o~

“ C> GTHZ Series

o ©®
GTHZ120

BB TS GTHz170

GTHZ170C

Ao

PXERA RS HRAE
20244 H

1



L A = F - OO 1
BI 11 FEHB (GTHZ120) wviieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e ess s nee s nanae s 2
BI1-2 FEHE (GTHZIT0) oot eeee e ves et ss st st 3
BL 13 ZBHR (GTHZITOC) oottt en e 4
Bl 14 JERALEEAL (GTHZI20) wveieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et s st enesess s senenees 5
B 1-5 JRELZEAL (GTHZITOD oottt sttt 9
Bl 16 JERALZEAL (GTHZITOC) ottt esesae ettt 13

B BT BE DR ettt ettt 17
B 2-1 BEGEEEL (GTHZI20) oot 18
K 2-2 B GHEEE (GTHZLITO/GTHZITOC) oot eeeeeeee e nes e 22

BE B BB ettt ettt 1
B 3-1 T (GTHZ120) oottt 2
Kl 3-2 EETHE RN (GTHZ1T0/GTHZITOC) wiviveieeieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiesenee e sen e sennans 6
B 3-3 B SHAEERERD (GTHZ120) o 10
K 3-4 B SRR (GTHZ170/GTHZ1TOC) v 14
B 35 FEIEZHAE <ottt 18

BETUZE TAE T oottt ettt en st s e en e, 1
BL AT BT L e 2
R T 72 = OO 5

B LB R BRI oottt 1
P 51 VR I —ETHEG (GTHZ120) oeeeieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeete et 2



B 5-2 WIS —FEIHEE (GTHZLITO/GTHZITOC) oo 4

B 53 TR IHIEE—EE B HEIE TR oot 6
B 54 35 R~ FE AL RS TR (GTHZ120) oo 7
B 5-5 0% IS — R RS BE AL TR (GTHZ170/GTHZITOC) v, 8
B 56 RSB IR (GTHZ120) oot 10
B 5-7 WUE G2 E M (GTHZ170/GTHZITOC) oieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 11
B 5-8 BRI G AE B RS (GTHZ120) e, 13
B 5-9 Y00 I S AE B S (GTHZ170/GTHZITOC) v 15
P 5-10 I TIHEE (GTHZI20) et 17
Bl 5-11 ¥ B%— T 2% (GTHZ170/GTHZLITOC) oo, 19
B 5-12 R R TS (GTHZI20) et 22
B 5-13 MR- THH S (GTHZ170/GTHZIT0C) i 24
P 514 T B~ HE T (oot 27
B 5-15 VU I BB BRI (GTHZ120) oot 29
B 516 30T I BT BRI cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 31
B 517 BRI B LA oot 33
P 518 TRIHTLZLAE oottt 34
BL 519 EIHELZLAE oottt 36
B 520 RUTIHMELZLAE cooceeeeeeeeeece et 38
P 521 AR IHELZLIE oot 40
B 522 ETIHMELZLAE cooceoeeeeeeeceee et 42
P 523 4B VHEL LA +.veeveeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 43
B 524 FEIREFEIETHBRT LA oo 44



R X < 1

B 61 JELRIE— (GTHZI20) wovoiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e sesss s 2
B 6-2 $ELRE— (GTHZLIT0/GTHZITOC) .ovooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeessesssesesesssessesnsssee 4
B 6-3 BEZRI 0 CERBRHETI) oot 6
B 6-4 BEZRI 0 CHHEETI) oot 9
B 6-5 BLZHF AT (GTHZI20) oot 12
K 6-6 FLESME AT (GTHZ1T0/GTHZITOC) ovieivieeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeessenee e senesaenee e, 14
S A N o3 N 5 OO 16
B 678 B IR I ettt 18
E R A s | SO OO 1
BL 71 FRIE (GTHZI20) et teeeeeee st 2
B 72 BRI (GTHZITO/GTHZITOC) wivvieieeveieceeveieeiereseeieae e, 4



TE KA

2-1

=




Y

Sy

G e

st T

B 1-1 #h8 (GTHZ120)

F5

HEREHER

KRE DA &= S
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
~ ~ GIEiG GTHZ120.
1 GTHZ120-112000-G0O0O Wheel 2 GTHZL70 221100000007
VAN
2 GTHZ120-111000-G0O0O giii?n 2 GTHZ120 221100000006
R L]
3 GTHZ120-110002-000 10 221100040002
Wheel nut
BRI R L] GTHZ120.
5 GTHZ120-110001-000 Wheel nut 12 GTHZ170 221100040001

2-2




Y

Sy

G e

st T

B 1-2 #h8 (GTHZ170)

HEREHER

s e & R Pt
tem .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
Lt
1 GTHZ170-111000-G0O0O Wheel 4 221100000008
G
9 HZ120P-110002-000 “?F;t\‘lg':e'f%l 36 291100000008

2-3




st T

& 1-3 #ff (GTHZ170C)

Yorig

Code No.

ZEBEHER
Remarks or

Series No.

GTHZ170C

GTHZ170C

HE
Qty

4

18

18

R
Description

Wi
Wheel

fRiEBE 5/8-18

b

Wheel nut

TR

Wheel nut

%

R5
Part No

GTHZ170C-111000-GOO

—-110002-G00 | UNF

GTHZ170C

000

HZ120P-110002-

FFs
Item

No.

1

3

5

2-4




B G s e i
B 1-4 JEFZER (GTHZ120)

FOR ITEM 7-8 .-,

2-5




B S

st T

B 1-4 A3/ (GTHZ120)

ki R 2% B BIEBBRER |y
Item . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
e
1 HZ120P-410000—000 1 224100000002
Frame
2 HZ120P-400001-000 Hiﬂ?ﬁiﬂi 1 224000040032
Engine bonnet
5 | GTHZ120-420000-000 e 0] e 2R 1 BoA R FEJ | 224200000004
HZ120P-420000-002 Battery bonnet 1 Fc 4 e yth
Tl B 35
4 HZ120P-430000-000 ZE RS 1 224200000005
Battery bonnet
o
5 GTHZ120-450000-000 ZE@?&L%H*? 1 224500000010
Stabilizer
i
6 GTHZ120-460000-000 ZE@ELA§H*¥ 1 224500000011
Stabilizer
LA CIREPSYS
7 GTHZ120-220000-000 | R.H. complete wheel 1 222100000013
hub
oA IRFPSYS
8 GTHZ120-210000-000 | L.H. complete wheel 1 222100000012
hub
9 GTHZ120-200100-000 $§ﬁﬂ¢i*¥ 1 222200050002
Steering rod
Bl
10 | GTHZ120-200200-000 ) . ) 2 222200000004
Articulating pin
11 | CT-604240-G00 Eﬁﬂﬂﬁ%%ﬁii 2 222100070006
Bushing
sk )| Py
12 | GTHZ120-200600-000 il 2 222100050003
Washer
HZRE M24
13 | GB889-86 Nut M24 2 300020150002
BEAE M8 X 40
14 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 40 2 300010040183
s
15 | GB96-85 28 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
16 | GB889-86 B Mis 2 300020150004
Nut M8
Bl
17 | GTHZ120-200300-000 ) ) ) 1 222200000006
Articulating pin
Bl
18 | GTHZ120-200400-000 ) ) ) 1 222200000005
Articulating pin

2-6




B S

st T

B 1-4 JEFZER (GTHZ120)

FEGEHER .
Jj‘% e 3% ¥ | ZERERE P
tem .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
BEFE M8 X 30
_ R Y
19 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 2 8.8 % 300010040178
P
20 | GB96-85 i 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
21 | GB889-86 B VIS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
B b
22 | GTHZ120-400100-000 ) i ) 4 224000000013
Articulating pin
B . -
23 | CT-102030-G00 SRS g | T Bushing oo 000080009
Bushing 2030
BEAE M6 X 25
24 | GB5783-86 Serew M&X 25 4 300010040153
E7 P
25 | GB96-85 P 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
26 | GB889-86 B M6 4 300020150005
Nut M6
GB5783-86 B2 A% M6 X 16 2 300010040148
29 Screw M6X16 8.8 4
GB93-87 P 6 Washer 6 2 B 300030010014
GB97. 1-85 8 6 Washer 6 2 300030040013
AN
30 | CT-112520-G00 Emﬁé 2 222100070005
Bushing
31 | GTHZ120-210200-000 R 1 222200060001
Wheel nut
32 | GB/T297-2015 %ﬁ?&¥%7}& 32210 1 300140020092
Bearing
7 NIERY:
33 | GB/T858-1988 AR B AL S) H 1 50 1 300030060020
Washer 50
P2HRE M50X 1. 5
34 | GB/T812-1988 Nut M50X 1.5 1 300020220020
35 | GTHZ120-210003-000 Plug 1 222100010011
Ty R ———
36 | GB/T 893-2017 }I.Jﬁﬁgﬁfd eSS A 2 95 1 300060010034
Circlip 95
37 | GB/T297-2015 %@&?ﬁhﬁi 30214 1 300140020093
Bearing
2N 2E
38 | GTHZ120-210002-000 izt i ) 1 222100020011
Protective housing

2-7




B S

st T

B 1-4 JEFZER (GTHZ120)

ki R 2% A FERBAER |y
Item . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
A2
39 | GTHZ120-210001-000 feiiRkE 6 222100070003
Screw
40 | GTHZ120-110001-000 HOpEREL - 221100040001
Wheel nut —
41 | GTHZ120-210100-000 AT 1 222100000011
L.H. stub axle
42 | GTHZ120-220100-000 T 1 222100000014
R.H. stub axle
43 | GTHZ120-200700-000 ij%:M$><1'25 2 222100070001
Straight greaser
ERAES
44 | CT-104040-G0OO i 4 222100070004
Bushing
45 | GTHZ120-200700-000 ¥E1%§M8><1.25 2 222100070001
Straight greaser
BN
46 | GTHZ120-402500-G00 4 224000100002
Locker
47 | GTHZ170C-200200-001 %ﬁ§$ . ) 1
Articulating pin
48 | ABS200-200003—000 f?ﬁ%%ﬁ??@ﬁﬁk 1
Bushing
49 | ABS200-250000-000 feRkaines 1
Rotator
S B S
50 | GTHZ170C-400100-001 ALAR 23R 1
Bracket
51 | HZ120P-400004-000 AL A LR 1
Bonnet




oA e Vo amal)
B 1-5 JEFZER (GTHZ170)

FOR ITEM ;23

2-9




B S

st T

B 1-5 JEFZER (GTHZ170)

s foe 2K ¥ | REEBERAER P
Ltem Part No. Description = Remgrks or Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
yals]
1 HZ170P-410000-000 R 1
Frame
VEE AP SY5
2 GTHZ170C-220000-000 | R.H. complete wheel 1 222100000016
hub
i AR
3 GTHZ170C-210000-000 |L.H. complete wheel 1 222100000017
hub
4 GTHZ120-200200-000 %ﬁ$$ . . 2 222200000004
Articulating pin
5 CT-604240-G00 QY@{%%T%? 2 40 222100070006
Bushing
<t k| AU PR
6 GTHZ120-200600-000 ek 2 222100050003
Washer
7 B BERE M24
GB889-86 Nut M24 2 300020150002
3 . HZE M8 X 40
GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 40 2 300010040183
5
GB96-85 28 8 4 300030190008
9 Washer 8
GB889-86 B VS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
10 1 HZ170P-200100-000 igﬁﬂii** 1
Steering rod
e
1T | ¢7-112520-600 Egtj?jéi 2 222100070005
Bushing
12 GTHZ120-200300-000 %ﬁ$$ . . 1 222200000006
Articulating pin
13 B B2 M8 X 30 4
GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 2 8.8 Z 300010040178
H[E
141 6B96-85 2R}l 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
151 6B889-86 B IS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
A M8 X 1. 2
16 GTHZ120-200700-000 /@*T. 8 0 2 222100070001
Straight greaser
17 | GTHZ120-200400-000 %% ) ) 1 222200000005
Articulating pin

2-10




B S

st T

B 1-5 JEFZER (GTHZ170)

5 FEGEHER "
e &5 B\ BERERER |y
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
18 | GTHZ170-400400-000 IRLELRR 2
Battery bonnet
B0
19 | GTHZ120-402500-G00 4 224000100002
Locker
BRLT M4 X 12
20 GB818-85 Serew MAX 12 8 300040070036
HE
21 | GB97.1-85 S 4 8 300030040011
Washer 4
R RE
22 | GB889-86 MA Nut M4 8 |40 300020150008
yals]
23 | GTHZ170-400100-000 ﬁzjfﬁﬁéiﬂi 1 224000040043
Engine bonnet
B2 A M6 X 16
GB5783-86 Serew M6X 16 4 300010040148
HE
24 | GB96-85 22}l 6 4 300030190007
Washer 6
IR L] M6
GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 2 300020150005
A B
25 | GTHZ170-400200-000 PRI 1 224000040044
Bonnet
26 | [A] (24)
2R AN
27 | 6THZ170-400300-000 | R ISR 2 224000030027
Sludge door
P24 M6 X 16
28 GB5783-86 Screw M6 X 16 4 300010040148
0 GB93-87 48 6 Washer 6 4 8.8 7 300030010014
GB96-85 P& 6 Washer 6 4 T 300030190007
A
31 | CT-104040-G0O0O Eit]?jéi 4 222100070004
Bushing
32 | GTHZ120-200700-000 ij%:M8><1'25 1 222100070001
Straight greaser
B 2 5
33 | GTHZ120-210002-000 ) ) 1 222100020011
Protective housing
34 | GB/T297-2015 e TR 30214 300140020093
Bearing

2-11




B S

st T

B 1-5 JEFZER (GTHZ170)

FEGEHER .
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.

No. Qty Series No.

35 | GTHZ120-210200-000 T 1 222200060001
Wheel nut

36 | GTHZ120-210001-000 TR 6 222100070003
Screw

38 | GB/T297-2015 %ﬁ?&?i&lﬁ( 32210 1 300140020092
Bearing
5 NIEZ -

39 | GB/T858-1988 ¥R B LS 50 1 300030060020
Washer 50
BERE M50 X 1. 5

40 | GB/T812-1988 Nut M50X L. 5 1 300020220020
ik

41 | GTHZ120-210003-000 Plug 1 222100010011

ot N/AE |J

42 | GB/T 893-2017 }Lfﬂ%‘% PELSH-A 2 95 1 300060010034
Circlip 95

43 | A-019901-G0O0 hF 2 209000030033
Handle
244 M6 X 16

_ 2 Y

44 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 16 4 8.8 2k 300010040148
d: 3]

45 | GB96-85 28 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
B2 R M6

46 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005

47 | GTHZ170C-200200-001 %%$$ ) ) 1
Articulating pin

48 | ABS200-200003-000 4§E¥%§$§§bﬁk 1
Bushing

49 | ABS200-250000-000 ekt 1
Rotator

AN 7))

50 | GTHZ170C-400100-001 LA S 1
Bracket

51 | Hz120P-400004-000 | EREAREHR |
Bonnet

2-12



Co e T
K 1-6 JEFLZEES (GTHZ170C)

FOR ITEM ;23

2-13




B S

st T

K 1-6 JEFLZEES (GTHZ170C)

s foe 2K ¥ | REEBERAER P
Ltem Part No. Description = Remgrks or Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
yals]
1 HZ170P-410000-000 R 1
Frame
VEE AP SY5
2 GTHZ170C-220000-000 | R.H. complete wheel 1 222100000016
hub
i AR
3 GTHZ170C-210000-000 |L.H. complete wheel 1 222100000017
hub
4 GTHZ120-200200-000 %ﬁ$$ . . 2 222200000004
Articulating pin
5 CT-604240-G00 QY@{%%T%? 2 40 222100070006
Bushing
<t k| AU PR
6 GTHZ120-200600-000 ek 2 222100050003
Washer
7 B BERE M24
GB889-86 Nut M24 2 300020150002
3 . HZE M8 X 40
GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 40 2 300010040183
5
GB96-85 28 8 4 300030190008
9 Washer 8
GB889-86 B VS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
10 1 HZ170P-200100-000 igﬁﬂii** 1
Steering rod
e
1T | ¢7-112520-600 Egtj?jéi 2 222100070005
Bushing
12 GTHZ120-200300-000 %ﬁ$$ . . 1 222200000006
Articulating pin
13 B B2 M8 X 30 4
GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 2 8.8 Z 300010040178
H[E
141 6B96-85 2R}l 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
151 6B889-86 B IS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
A M8 X 1. 2
16 GTHZ120-200700-000 /@*T. 8 0 2 222100070001
Straight greaser
17 | GTHZ120-200400-000 %% ) ) 1 222200000005
Articulating pin

2-14




B S

st T

K 1-6 JEFLZEES (GTHZ170C)

75 e &K B | #ERERE P
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
18 | GTHZ170-400400-000 IRLELRR 2 224000000029
Battery bonnet
\I_L/I
19| 6THZ120-402500-G00 el 4 224000100002
Locker
20 ~ HEET M4 X 12
GB818-85 Soron MAX 12 8 300040070036
ThPE 4
21 | 6B97. 1-85 g 8 300030040011
Washer 4
22 | GB889-86 BRI M4 8 300020150008
Nut M4
|
23 | GTHZ170-400100-000 ﬁzjfﬁgggﬁi 1 224000040043
Engine bonnet
B2 M6 X 16
_ % g
24 | GB5783-86 Soron VB 16 4 8.8 %% 300010040148
Hh [
GB96-85 6 4 300030190007
Washer ©
SN (G
GB/T 889. 1 ot M6 2 300020150005
T
25 | GTHZ170-400200-000 PRI 1 224000040044
Bonnet
26 | [A (24D
B2 M6 X 16
_ - 4
28 | GB5783-86 Soron VB 16 4 8.8 4% 300010040148
09 GB93-87 & 6 Washer 6 4 300030010014
GB96-85 P8 6 Washer 6 4 300030190007
P
31 | CT-104040-G0O Egtj?jéi 2 222100070004
Bushing
SRR M8 X 1.
32 | GTHZ120-200700-000 ’quAM8 125 1 222100070001
Straight greaser
15 2 7%
33 | GTHZ120-210002-000 . . 1 222100020011
Protective housing
A4 vE 214
34 | GB/T297-2015 IR TR 30 | 300140020093
Bearing

2-15




B S

st T

K 1-6 JEFLZEES (GTHZ170C)

FEGEHER .
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
- ~ L2og'q
35 | GTHZ170C-210200-000 1 222100070007
Wheel nut
36 | GTHZ170C-210001-000 iﬁfﬁf%t% 9 222100070003
38 | GB/T297-2015 %?&¥§Eﬁ7¥( 30210 1 300140020017
Bearing
7 5l e
39 | GB/T858-1988 A5 B 53 50 1 300030060020
Washer 50
BERE M50 X 1. 5
40 | GB/T812-1988 Nut M50X L. 5 1 300020220020
ik
41 | GTHZ120-210003-000 Plug 1 222100010011
ot N/AE |J
42 | GB/T 893-2017 }Lfﬂ%‘% PELSH-A 2 95 1 300060010034
Circlip 95
43 | A-019901-G0O0 hF 2 209000030033
Handle
244 M6 X 16
_ 2 Y
44 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 16 4 8.8 2k 300010040148
d: 3]
45 | GB96-85 28 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
B2 R M6
46 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005
47 | GTHZ170C-200200-001 %%$$ ) ) 1
Articulating pin
48 | ABS200-200003-000 4§E¥%§§§€b?ﬁ 1
Bushing
)@‘\ Fh
49 | ABS200-250000-000 ekt 1
Rotator
AN 7))
50 | GTHZ170C-400100-001 LA S 1
Bracket
51 | Hz120P-400004-000 | EREAREHR |
Bonnet

2-16




55

2-17

=




Sk AT

& 2-1 &%/ (GTHZ120)
8 L\f@‘ F :L*" E: \

>:" “s

T

2-18



B S

st T

& 2-1 #E%EE (GTHZ120)

FEGEHER .
A e 27 wg | FESERE kD
Item . . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
——
1 HZ120P-440000-000 AR 1
Turret
2 GTHZ120-401500-000 J:;éjjéiﬂi 1 224000040033
Housing
L
3 GTHZ120-401600-000 B 1 224000110001
Rubber stop
4 | HZ120P-400100-GOO | M %E w4y s AL 1
A E
5 GTHZ120-011000-000 COUNTERWEIGHT 1 220100010001
VoL MEES
6 GTHZ120-012000-000 COUNTERWEIGHT 1 220100010002
; o
7 GTHZ120-400500-000 LEuEE S 1 224000000016
Sheat
: o
8 GTHZ120-400600-000 giiifzj{ﬂi 1 224000000022
j%‘ Ay /3
o | Hz120P-100003-000 | < ALELLE] 1
Spindle
ey
10 GTHZ120-402700-G0O0 1 224000000025
R.H. bonnet
fEMLEE
11 GTHZ120-402600-G00 1 224000000024
Bonnet
=5 AN AN R Rk
12 GTHZ120-401100-000 ;zféfﬁﬁ] ik 2 224000030017
A X)é\ >
13 GTHZ120-401200-000 Efszfﬁﬂj o 2 224000000020
Sy i
14 GTHZ120-400700-000 LA ERGOR 1 224000040027
R. H. bonnet bracket
Sy B i
15 GTHZ120-400800-000 Jr LAEURGOR 1 224000040028
L. H. bonnet bracket
~7 |
16 GTHZ120-400900-000 Eiﬁﬂﬁiﬁijij< 2 224000030016
Half hinge
\I_L/I
17 GTHZ120-402900-G0O0 B 2
Locker
W1
18 GTHZ120-402200-000 %L%%%@ 2 224000040035
Locking hook

2-19




B S

st T

& 2-1 #E%EE (GTHZ120)

75 e S yg | FEBUEHE o
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
19 | GTHZ120-401800-000 LS 1 224000040034
Sheat
hay: RPN )
21 | GTO7T0P2-006020-03 | M6X 20 \ 4 300040030045
Screw M6 X 20
09 GB93-87 #JE 6 Washer 6 4 300030010014
GB96-85 & 6 Washer 6 4 300030190007
BEET M12 X 45
23 | G000070-012045-00 Sorow ML2 5 A5 2 300040020148
B B 7S HA SRR A M12X 90
24 | G005782-012090-01 Soron ML25X 90 24 10.9 300010030202
]
25 | G007244-000012-00 28 12 40 300030090002
Washer 12
B2 M12 X 80
26 | G005782-012080-01 Soren 1280 16 10.9 300010030201
B2 M24 X 80
28 | G005783-024080-00 Sorow M245 80 6 300010040114
4 AU
29 | GTHZ120-200600-000 il 6 222100050003
Washer
BE A M6 X 25
30 | G005783-006025—00 Soren MEX 25 2 300010040153
a1 GB93-87 I 6 Washer 6 4 300030010014
GB96-85 & 6 Washer 6 4 300030190007
B2 M6 X 25
32 | G005783-006025—00 Soren M6 X 25 2 300010040153
23 GB93-87 & 6 Washer 6 4 300030010014
GB96-85 I 6 Washer 6 4 300030190007
W 7S T 3 Sk B2 AT
34 | GTO70P2-006016-03 | M6X 16 12 300040030044
Screw M6X 16
Hh [
35 | GO097P1-000006—00 P 6 12 300030040013
Washer ©
36 | GO0O0889-000006—00 B M6 12 300020150005
Nut M6
BE A M8 X 20
37 | G005783-008020-00 Soron M8 X 20 4 300010040173

2-20




B S

st T

& 2-1 #E%EE (GTHZ120)

FEEGE i .
ki e 27 wg | FESERE kD
Item . . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
a8 GB96-85 P& 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 #PE 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
K M8 X 30
- 4
39 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 4 8.8 Z 300010040178
H[E
40 GB96-85 S 8 300030190008
Washer 8
41 GB889-86 B VS 4 300020150004
Nut M8
B24T M4 X 16
42 G000818-004016-00 Serew MAX 16 6 300040070019
d: 3]
43 G0097P1-000004-00 28 4 12 300030040011
Washer 4
44 G000889-000004-00 B M4 6 300020150008
Nut M4
244 M6 X 16
_ > 4
45 GB5783-86 Serew MEX 16 4 8.8 Z 300010040148
HE
46 GB96-85 2 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
12 R} M6
47 GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005
d: 3]
48 GB96-85 B8 8 8 300030190008
Washer 8
49 GB889-86 B M8 4 300020150004
Nut M8
P EES
20 Seal
PSS
o1 Seal
e
52 GTHZ120-401700-000 TR 1 224000030019
Wedge
54 CT-103535-G00 B .3535 2 224000080008
Bushing

2-21




B HE G e

& 2-2 43R (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

2-22




B E S

st T

& 2-2 43R (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

FEGEHER .
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
——
1 HZ170P-440000-000 AR 1
Turret
2 HZ120P-400003-000 %fﬁ/—\EM% 1 224000050016
Spindle
3 HZ120P-400100-G0O0 WA IR Ik L 1 224000000035
7S A B A SK 24T M16
4 GB/T70. 1-2008 X110 36 300040020219
Screw M16X 110
d: 3]
5 GB93-87 28 16 36 300030010004
Washer 16
7 | GTHZ170-010000-000 AE LR . 1 220100010003
Counterweight
A4 M24 X 80
_ % 5
8 GB5783-2016 Serew M24X 80 4 10.9 2% 300010040229
HE
9 GB97. 1-85 L8 24 4 300030040007
Washer 24
: e
11 | GTHZ170-400600-000 LSRR 1 224000000031
R.H. bracket
B2 A M6 X 16
_ 2N 5
12 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 16 4 8.8 Z 300010040148
d: 3]
13 | GB96-85 28 6 4 300030190007
Washer 6
IERE M6
14 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 2 300020150005
A4 M8 X 20
15 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 2 | M8X20 300010040173
16 GB96-85 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 P& 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
: o
17 | GTHZ170-400500-000 FEADSEAR 1 224000000030
L.H. bracket
P EES
18 Seal 2
2
19 | GTHZ170-401300-G0O0 FERLit 1 224000000033
L.H. bonnet
B0
20 | GTHZ120-402500-G0O0 2 224000100002
Locker

2-23



B E S

st T

& 2-2 43R (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

FEGEHER .
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
BE4ET M4 X 12
21 | GB818-85 Serew MAX 12 4 300040070036
d: 3]
22 | GB97.1-85 28 4 4 300030040011
Washer 4
23 | GB889-86 BR M4 4 300020150008
Nut M4
P
24 | GTHZ120-402200-000 %J\%%@ 2 224000040035
Locking hook
B2 A M6 X 16
_ 2N Y
25 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 16 4 8.8 2k 300010040148
d: 3]
26 | GB96-85 28 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
BERE M6
27 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005
S
28 | GTHZ170-400700-000 7 LSRR 1 224000040051
L.H. bonnet bracket
A4 M8 X 20
29 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 20 4 | M8X20 300010040173
20 GB96-85 P& 8 Washer 8 4 300030190008
GB93-87 P& 8 Washer 8 4 300030010015
~7 |
31 | GTHZ170-400900-000 SRR 2
Bonnet bracket
A4 M8 X 30
_ % 5
32 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 4 8.8 Z 300010040178
HE
33 | GB96-85 I 8 8 300030190008
Washer 8
34 | GB889-86 BR S MIS 4 300020150004
Nut M8
yals]
35 | GTHZ170-401600-000 fiﬁgfj{ﬁ 2 224000000037
yals]
36 | GTHZ170-401500-000 fiﬁgfim 2 224000000036
ey
37 | GTHZ170-401400-G0O0 1 224000000034
R.H. bonnet
S
38 | GTHZ170-400800-000 LSRR 1 224000040052
R.H. bonnet bracket

2-24



B E S

st T

& 2-2 43R (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

. FEGEHER "
Item . . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.

No. Qty Series No.

39 A (35)
P24 M6 X 16

- R 4
41 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 16 2 8.8 2k 300010040148
19 GB93-87 P& 6 Washer 6 2 300030010014
GB96-85 P& 6 Washer 6 2 300030190007
Ay, Rai by X

44 | GB/T70. 2-2015 7SR B SRERET M6 X 20 12 300040030062
Screw M6X20
HE

45 | GB97.1-85 6 12 300030040013
Washer 6
12 R} M6

46 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 12 300020150005
B2 FE M6 X 25

_ 2N 5

48 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 25 1 |8.82% 300010040153
j: 3]

49 | GB97.1-85 28 6 1 300030040013
Washer 6
HE

50 | GB96-85 6 1 300030190007
Washer 6

51 | GB889-86 B M6 1 |82k 300020150005
Nut M6

2-25



st T

=85 B

5

4
b

31




H—r B G e

& 3-1 BABE IR (GTHZ120)

32



A S B

Sy .

B

st T

& 3-1 &EABEIE (GTHZ120)

. HEBOEHER .
FFs B K ¥ | REBERE AL
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
T
1 GTHZ120-910100-000 .. 1 GTHZ120 229100000056
Lower jib
2 CT-104030-G0O0 (EES 4 4030 229000070005
Bushing4030
B %h
3 GTHZ120-900100-000 ) . . 1 229000000011
Articulating pin
HZAE M8 X 20
- X
5 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 2 M8 X 20 300010040173
6 GB96-85 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 #E 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
7 GTHZ120-200700-000 ij%:M8><1'25 9 222100070001
Straight greaser
8 GTHZ120-920100-000 ﬁ§h5fl*f 2 GTHZ120 229200000001
Lower tie rod
B %h
9 GTHZ170-900200-000 ) ) . 4 229000000031
Articulating pin
o ) N4 % _ |J
10 | G0894P1-000035-00 iﬂ.ﬂﬁﬁﬁ% PR E—A 2 35 4 8.8 2k 300060030015
Circlip 35
13 | GTHZ120-910500-000 qujaéjj. .. 1 229100000011
Intermediary joint
15 | GTHZ120-900200-000 %é$$ . . 1 GTHZ120 229000000012
Articulating pin
HEAE M8 X 30
_ & 5
16 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
F
17 | GB96-85 i1 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
18 | GB889-86 BREE Mg 1 300020150004
Nut M8
~ ~ AT
19 | GTHZ120-920200-000 ) 2 229200000002
Upper tie rod
Bl
20 | GTHZ170-900200-000 ) ) . 2 229000000031
Articulating pin
°G /4 % _ 1)
21 | G0894P1-000035-00 iﬂ.ﬂﬁﬁﬁ% PR E—A 2 35 4 8.8 2k 300060030015
Circlip 35
HEAE M8 X 20
22 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 20 2 M8 X 20 300010040173

33




A S B

Sy .

B

st T

& 3-1 &EABEIE (GTHZ120)

. HEEHER &
75 s o B[ FEREAEE | o
tem .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
93 GB96-85 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
24 | GTHZ170-900200-000 %ﬁ.ﬂ . ) 2 229000000031
Articulating pin
i
25 | GTHZ120-910200-000 ;Ij? 1 229000000003
26 | CT-104030-G00 (KRS 4 4030 229000070005
Bushing4030
27 | GTHZ120-900200-000 %ﬁ.ﬂ . } 2 GTHZ120 229000000012
Articulating pin
BEAE M8 X 30
_ 2 5
28 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 30 2 8.8 2t 300010040178
F
29 | GB96-85 el 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
30 | GB889-86 B NS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
Tk
31 | GTHZ120-903200-000 E%ié% 1 229000090008
T
32 | GTHZ120-903300-000 VR ST 1 229000030048
Sheat
BEAE M8 X 40
33 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 40 2 300010040183
34 | GTHZ120-200700-000 i .M8>< L. 25 1 222100070001
Straight greaser
YAN yale)
35 | GTHZ120-920300-000 }zjﬂfix 1 229200000003
5
38 | GTHZ120-900300-000 } . ) 1 229000000013
Articulating pin
BEAE M8 X 30
_ 2 5
39 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
A0 GB96-85 #E 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 5 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
41 | GTHZ120-900300-000 ﬁé"ﬁ.ﬂ . ) 1 229000000013
Articulating pin
IS M8 X 30
_ 2 5
42 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 30 1 8.8 2 300010040178

3—4




A S B

Sy .

=)

= 10
RS

st T

& 3-1 &EABEIE (GTHZ120)

. HEBOEHER .
FFs B K ¥ | REBERE AL
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
s
43 | GB96-85 21E 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
44 | GB889—-86 BREE Mg 1 300020150004
Nut M8
45 | GTHZ120-910600-000 EX ) . 1 229100000012
Intermediary joint
46 | CT-103535-G00 [EES 2 224000080008
Bushing3535

3-5



TS B

o T
& 32 &EFEIE (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)




Sopee ——

R & P

ey >
B

st T

& 32 &EFEIE (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

ki fo= 25 | EERRAE WAV
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
TH
1 GTHZ170-910100-000 .. 1 229100000056
Lower jib
2 CT-104030-G0O0 %ﬁ£§4030 4 4030 229000070005
Bushing
B %h
3 GTHZ170-900100-000 ) ) . 2 229000000030
Articulating pin
HZAE M8 X 20
- X
4 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 2 | M8X20 300010040173
5 GB96-85 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 #E 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
6 GTHZ120-200700-000 ij%:M8><1'25 9 222100070001
Straight greaser
YAN yale)
7 GTHZ170-920200-000 éifajiﬂt 1 229100000063
8 CT-104030-G0O0 %ﬁé?%OBO 4 4030 229000070005
Bushing
B %h
9 GTHZ170-900200-000 ) . ) 2 229000000031
Articulating pin
BEAE M8 X 30
_ YN Q
10 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
j: )
11 | GB96-85 21 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
12 | GB889-86 B M 1 300020150004
Nut M8
13 | GTHZ170-920100-000 i¥*¥ 2 229100000062
Tie rod
Bl — | =
14 | GTHZ170-900100-000 ) . . [ (3) 229000000030
Articulating pin —
BEAE M8 X 20
- X
15 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 2 | M8X20 300010040173
16 GB96-85 #E 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 5 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
17 | GTHZ170-910500-000 EEEP;QTj. .. 1 229100000060
Intermediary joint
18 | GTHZ170-900300-000 %ﬁ§$ . ) 6 229000000032
Articulating pin

37



Sopee ——

R & P

ey >
B

st T

& 32 &EFEIE (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

. EEERER e
kil = 25 A BEBBRER |
Item . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
B2 M8 X 30
_ VN Q
19 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 1 8.8 2 300010040178
d: 3,
20 | GB96-85 il 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
21 | GB889-86 B VIS 1 300020150004
Nut M8
22 | GTHZ170-902300-000 IZ)ﬁFij{‘ 1 229000090011
Jib guide
HZET M6 X 20
23 | GB70-85 Serew M6X 20 3 M6 X 20 300040020158
PN — 1 _
24 | GTHZ170-920100-000 } [ (13) 229100000062
Tie rod —
B b — _
25 | GTHZ170-900300-000 ) . . [F] (18) 229000000032
Articulating pin —
AR M8 X 30
_ & 5
26 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 2 300010040178
Hh B
27 | GB96-85 2 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
28 | GB889-86 UREE M 1 300020150004
Nut M8
U
29 | GTHZ170-910200-000 Jib 1 229100000057
30 | CT-104030-G00O HE.LLOBO 4 4030 229000070005
Bushing
B Bl — -
31 | GTHZ170-900300-000 ) . . [ (18) 229000000032
Articulating pin —
B2 M8 X 30
_ VN Q
32 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 2 8.8 2 300010040178
d: 3,
33 | GB96-85 il 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
34 | GB88Y-86 B M 2 300020150004
Nut M8
B Bl — _
35 | GTHZ170-900200-000 ) . . [F (9) 229000000031
Articulating pin —
S L A
36 | GTHZ170-902700-000 ;J?lfliﬁ% 1 229000030055

3-8




= ===

o — = FE

st T

& 32 &EFEIE (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

ki e & B BEBERER |
Item . . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
e
37 | GTHZ170-902400-000 iz R 1 229000030053
Wedge
Lozp N
38 | GTHZ170-902500-000 jé#+ﬁgtk 1 229000090012
Slide block
B24T M8 X 75
39 | GB70-85 Serew MSX 75 3 300040020131
H[E
40 | GB96-85 e S 3 300030190008
Washer 8
41 | GB889-86 BR VIS 3 300020150004
Nut M8
42 | GTHZ170-910600-000 — ) .. 1 229100000061
Intermediary joint
43 | GTHZ170-900300-000 %ﬁ§$ ) ) B [A (18) 229000000032
Articulating pin —
A4 M8 X 30
_ % 5
44 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 2 8.8 Z 300010040178
H[E
45 | GB96-85 I 8 4 300030190008
Washer 8
46 | GB889-86 BR VIS 2 300020150004
Nut M8
47 | GTHZ170-901400-000 Jiaéjjggﬂi ) 1 229000040037
Protective housing
244 M6 X 16
_ % 5
48 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 16 4 8.8 Z 300010040148
49 GB93-87 48 6 Washer 6 4 300030010014
GB96-85 P& 6 Washer 6 4 300030190007
N b 2
50 | GTHZ170-901300-000 J:?éijnﬂi 1 229000030052
Fastening plate
P24 M6 X 16
_ 2N 5
51 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 16 4 8.8 Z 300010040148
59 GB93-87 P& 6 Washer 6 4 300030010014
GB96-85 48 6 Washer 6 4 300030190007
61 | CT-104030-G00 ¥¢£§4D30 8 4030 229000070005
Bushing

3-9




= ift

w

K=y
B

HI

1]
g

K 3-3 B S5yt (GTHZ120)

8cHl® oy [
0t 62 P %




KA — I

Sy .

Ja: 1A

H HIR

st T

K 3-3 B 5458 A (GTHZ120)

A e & # | EERERE R
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
i
1 GTHZ120-910300-000 .. 1 GTHZ120 229000000004
Upper jib
2 CT-104030-G00O W 2 4030 229000070005
Bushing4030
B b
3 GTHZ120-900200-000 ) ) ) 1 229000000012
Articulating pin
B2 HE M8 X 30
_ & 5
4 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 1 8.8 2% 300010040178
P&
5 GB96-85 e 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
6 GB889-86 VR VIS 1 300020150004
Nut M8
YH A X 1.
7 GTHZ120-200700-000 /quAM8 1.2 3 222100070001
Straight greaser
O T 9
8 | 6THZ120-902600-000 | AR 3 UG HER 8 929000090006
Slide block
9 GTHZ120-902800-000 gﬁfiﬂi 8 229000030046
10 | GTHZ120-902700-000 AR R 16 229000110002
Insert
BEET M12 X 40
11 | GB77-8b5 Serew M2 X 40 16 300040050007
EZ P
12 | GB97. 1-8b5 e 12 16 300030040003
Washer 12
13 | GB889-86 SRS W12 16 300020150006
Nut M12
R = 2
14 | GTHZ120-901700-000 ‘tF%ﬁéﬂ%ﬂi } 1 229000040024
Protective housing
BEFE M6 X 16
_ YN Q
15 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 16 2 8.8 2% 300010040148
P&
16 | GB93-87 B8 6 2 300030010014
Washer 6
EZ P
17 | GB96-85 28 6 2 300030190007
Washer ©
Ay — b R R Al
18 | GTHZ120-901900-000 EETQ*HF%EX¢§E%HQ 1 229000040026
Guide hose

3-11




KA — I

Sy .

Ja: 1A

H HIR

st T

K 3-3 B 5458 A (GTHZ120)

. EEERER e
Item . L. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
BEFE M6 X 10
_ R Y
19 | GB5783-86 Serew M6 10 3 8.8 % 300010040144
90 GB93-87 g 6 Washer 6 2 300030010014
GB96-85 g 6 Washer 6 2 300030190007
Y/ i oL
22 | GTHZ120-902100-000 /Q*E‘%*}i 1 229000040027
Housing
M6 X 10
_ & 5
23 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 10 3 8.8 2 300010040144
d: 3,
24 | GB93-87 k[l 6 3 300030010014
Washer 6
Bty
25 | GTHZ120-903900-000 2 229000000027
Flange
Hh B
26 | GB96-85 241 6 2 300030190007
Washer 6
R BE M6
27 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 2 300020150005
i
28 | GTHZ120-904100-GOO | Complete chain ( 20 1 229000000026
Link)
29 | GTHZ170-902901-000 | Plug
30 | GTHZ170-902902-000 | Link
N X
31 | GB/T70. 3-2008 7S THULIRERET MG X 16 2 300040040034
Screw M6X16
d: 3,
32 | GB96-85 218 6 2 300030190007
Washer 6
R BE M6
33 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 2 300020150005
~ ~ PR
34 | GTHZ120-903400-000 SHEAT 1 229000040033
BEFE M6 X 16
_ R Y
35 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 16 2 8.8 Z 300010040148
P
GB93-87 [l 6 2 300030010014
36 Washer 6
HA B
GB96-85 21 6 2 300030190007
Washer 6
s
37 | GTHZ120-910400-000 e 1 229100000016
Boom telescope

3-12




ﬁg::ﬁg Ja% J1n

— a

=

st T

K 3-3 B 5458 A (GTHZ120)

. FEGEHER e
ki e & B BEBERER |
Item . . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
G R o £
38 | GTHZ120-902900-000 1$fﬁi%[ﬁk§f%t% 6 229000090007
Slide block
39 | GTHZ120-903100-000 VAR 6 229000030047
Wedge
- jJFI
40 | GTHZ120-902200-000 ¥E%$J:ij< 1 229000000024
Guide hose
W2 A M8 X 35
41 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 35 3 300010040180
j: 3]
42 | GB93-87 28 8 3 300030010015
Washer 8
43 | GTHZ120-902300-000 B 1 229000040030
Flange
A4 M6 X 40
44 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 40 4 300010040157
HE
45 | GB96-8bH 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
BE L] M6
46 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005

3-13




= ift

w

K=y
B

A
1]
R

& 3-4 LB 5ggE3EAt (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

v & 4 " 82 W3Lll ¥Ood4
_ 8t &

3-14




Sopee ——

R & P

7.

= JE¥ 10

=

st T

& 3-4 BS54 ER (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

kil = 25 | FEREAE RS
Item . B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
I
1 GTHZ170-910300-000 .. 1 HZ170P 229100000013
Upper jib
2 CT-104030-G0O0 (EES 2 4030 229000070005
Bushing4030
Bl
3 GTHZ170-900600-000 ) . ) 1 229000000035
Articulating pin
HZAE M8 X 30
_ & 5
4 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 1 8.8 2% 300010040178
s
5 GB96-85 21 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
6 GB889-86 BREE Mg 1 300020150004
Nut M8
YH AR X 1.
7 GTHZ120-200700-000 /Ei%‘M8 L. 25 3 222100070001
Straight greaser
O T 9
8 | GTHZ120-902600-000 | TR ¥ ISR 8 229000090006
Slide block
9 GTHZ120-902800-000 gﬁfﬁﬁi 8 229000030046
10 | GTHZ120-902700-000 JIRERE 16 229000110002
Insert
BEAT M12 X 40
11 | GB77-85 Serew M2 X 40 16 300040050007
EZ P
12 | GB97.1-85 S 12 16 300030040003
Washer 12
13 | GB889-86 BB ML2 16 300020150006
Nut M12
B = 2
14 | GTHZ120-901700-000 ‘tF%ﬁéﬂ%ﬂi ) 1 229000040024
Protective housing
BEAE M6 X 16
_ YN Q
15 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 16 2 8.8 2 300010040148
s
16 | GB93-87 28 6 2 300030010014
Washer 6
EZ P
17 | GB96-85 SIE 6 2 300030190007
Washer 6
i
18 | GTHZ170-901500-000 J:EgZiﬁﬁEﬁiﬁ ) 1 229000040038
Protective housing

3—15




Sopee ——

R & P

7.

= JE¥ 10

=

st T

& 3-4 BS54 ER (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

EEGE i e
7S R & B FERERER | g
Item . = Remarks or
Part No. Description . Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
B2HE M6 X 10
_ z 4
19 | GB5783-86 Serew MEX 10 3 8.8 2 300010040144
90 GB93-87 48 6 Washer 6 2 300030010014
GB96-85 #pE 6 Washer 6 2 300030190007
22 | GTHZ170-901600-000 Exga?%ﬂi 1 229000040039
Housing
BEFE M6 X 10
_ YN Q
23 | GB5783-86 Serew M6 10 3 8.8 2% 300010040144
E7 P
24 | GB93-87 6 3 300030010014
Washer 6
B
25 | GTHZ120-903900-000 2 229000000027
Flange
P&
26 | GB96—-85 B8 6 2 300030190007
Washer ©
IE R} M6
27 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 2 300020150005
28 | GTHZ170-902900-000 fﬁﬁﬁ i?ii;ete chain | 34 15 229000000042
29 | GTHZ170-902901-000 | Plug
30 | GTHZ170-902902-000 | Link
B TN VemaN ! X
31 | GB/T70.3-2008 NS UTSKERET MG X 16 2 300040040034
Screw M6X 16
A I NN} ><
32 | GB/T70. 3-2008 NSRUTKIRET M6 X 16 2 300040040034
Screw M6X 16
P&
33 | GB96-85 8 6 2 300030190007
Washer ©
PE R} M6
34 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 2 300020150005
s
35 | GTHZ170-910400-000 i 1 229100000059
Boom telescope
O s ) A v )
36 | GTHZ120-902900-000 1$1EE§VJE}ﬁ%j% 6 229000090007
Slide block
37 | GTHZ120-903100-000 VAR 6 229000030047
Wedge
S Jay, jJIZI
38 | GTHZ170-901800-000 ﬁﬂ%§J:EE7K 1 229000000041
Guide hose

3-16



o A Feai=a)

& 3-4 BS54 ER (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

ki e & A FERERER | e
Item . . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.

No. Qty Series No.
A48 M8 X 35

39 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 35 3 300010040180
P

40 | GB93-87 28 8 3 300030010015
Washer 8
R GTHZ170 .

41 | GTHZ170-901700-000 Flange 1 CTHZ170C 229000040040
A4 M6 X 40

42 | GB5783-86 Serew M6 X 40 4 300010040157
P

43 | GB96-85 28 6 8 300030190007
Washer 6
BE L] M6

44 | GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005

3—17




HoF B AT

& 3-5 BBAMA

3-18




s wr N =
B A 2 FAM
& 3-5 BB HMH
kil e a7 g | FESERE MRS
Item . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ) Code No.
No. Series No.
1 GTHZ120-910700-000 %ﬁébgéj? ) 1 229100000013
Joint with bushing
~ ~ FAESS
2 CT-103030-G00 ) 2 3030 229000070006
Bushing
FAESS
3 CT-102525-G00 ) 4 2525 224000080003
Bushing
B b
4 GTHZ120-900900-000 ) ) ) 1 229000000018
Articulating pin
B
5 GB97. 1-85 28 27 1 27 300030040008
Washer 27
6 GB812-88 MR L M25. x5 1 M25X 1.5 300020220023
Holed circular nut
R M8 X 30
_ 7 5
7 GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 2 300010040178
Hh B
8 GB96-85 2 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
9 GB889-86 B M8 1 300020150004
Nut M8
N . >< .
10 | GTHZ120-200700-000 /$1ZAM8 125 3 222100070001
Straight greaser
B
11 | GTHZ120-910800-000 | JIB — PERSONNEL 1 229100000047
BASKET
B b
12 | GTHZ120-901200-000 ) ) ) 2 229000000020
Articulating pin
AR M8 X 20
13 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 2 M8 X 20 300010040173
14 GB96-85 8 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
15 | GTHZ120-920400-000 ZE%E*$. ) 1 229200000004
Left side tie bar
16 | GTHZ120-920500-000 1??2*? ) . 1 229200000005
Right side tie bar
17 | GTHZ120-901300-000 %%$$ ) ) 2 229000000021
Articulating pin
X 1.
18 | GB812-88 E%J!IMZQ L5 2 M20X 1.5 300020220008
Holed circular nut

3-19




Lt — > 2 hno =
o —vE BA o i AV
& 3-5 BB HMF
HEEHER "
FFs B 2K ¥ | BEBGERE AL
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
A4 M8 X 20
19 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 20 2 | M8X20 300010040173
20 GB96-85 8 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 g 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
EESTIBR S
21 | GTHZ120-920600-000 | Support rotation 1 229200000006
basket with bushing
22 | CT-225165-G00 %ﬂ%)ﬂﬁ% 2 |25X16.5 224000080001
Bushing
23 | CT-112515-G00 ﬁg. 2 | 2515 229000070007
Bushing

3-20




AN

BEUE THEFEE

E A FS

JL

Ny

4-1

™M
o




HUE TEEE w1

& 4-1 TIEFaAMt

N
31 32 33 34

4-2




HUE TEEE

E A FS

& 4-1 TIEFaAMt

A e &5 W BERERER | g
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
GTHZ120
GTHZ120-810000-000 1
] EEF = GTHZ170 (1.2m)
GTHZ120-810000-150 | Personnel basket GTHZ170 (1. 5m)
GTHZ170C-810000-180 GTHZ170C (1. 8m)
2 GTHZ120-810013-000 A2 R 1 228100090002
Floor
TH&
3 GTHZ120-800200-000 1 228000000013
Tool box
i P FA T S B T
4 GB/T70.2-2015 Serew M6 20 4 300040030062
P&
5 GB96-85 8 6 4 300030190007
Washer ©
B2 R M6
6 GB/T 889.1 Nut M6 4 300020150005
] A 3
7 GTHZ120-920800-000 | Base—plate with 1 229200000008
bushing
B2HE M12 X 40
8 GB5783-86 Serew M12X 40 7 300010040037
P 12
9 GB93-87 Washer 12 Washer 12 2 300030010002
P 12
10 | GB97.1-85 Washer 12 Washer 12 10 300030040003
BERE M12
11 | GB889-86 Nut M2 Nut ML 5 300020150006
12 | CT-230165-G00 éﬁxﬂTﬁéi 1 |30X16.5 229000070008
Bushing
- ~ &
13 | CT-103020-G00 ) 1 13020 229000070009
Bushing
H 3% th B4R
14 | GTHZ120-920700-000 | Support rotation 1 229200000007
basket
B b
15 | GTHZ120-901600-000 ) ) } 1 229000000023
Articulating pin
e
16 | CT-603230-G00 ﬁ{lﬂ£¢ 1 130 229000070010
Bushing
e N /4 %_ U
17 | GB/T 894. 1-1986 ﬁ.ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁl A 2230 1 130 300060030014
Circlip 30

4-3




HUE TEEE

E A FS

& 4-1 TIEFaAMt

ki e & | FEBERE R
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
N 8 >< .
18 | GTHZ120-200700-000 /quAMS 125 4 222100070001
Straight greaser
BEFE M8 X 20
19 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 20 1 300010040173
EZ P
20 | GB96-85 I 1 300030190008
Washer 8
\,ﬂ_ ™, N za
21 | GTHZ120-903700-000 l_ék%ﬁgi 1 229000060011
Spring
\‘ \;{ E‘
22 | GTHZ120-903800-000 LA B R AR 1 229000090010
Spacer
7S A8 IR S BRET M16
23 | GB/T70. 1-2008 X 140 1 10.9 2% 300040020218
Screw M16X140
EZ PR
25 | GB97.1-85 I 16 1 300030040005
Washer 16
26 | GTHZ120-920900-000 E%fkﬁ%$¥ 2 229200000009
27 | CT-112515-G00 %ﬁéi. 8 | 2515 229000070007
Bushing
B Hh
28 | GTHZ120-901500-000 ) i ) 1 229000000025
Articulating pin
BEFE M8 X 20
- X
29 | GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 2 | M8X20 300010040173
20 GB96-85 48 8Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 #4488 Washer 8 2 300030010015
~ ~ AR
31 | 78XEN-820100-G00 Box 1 228000000009
BEAE M6 X 25
_ YN Q
32 | GB5783-86 Serew M6X 25 4 |8.82 300010040153
P&
33 | GB97.1-85 B8 6 8 300030040013
Washer 6

4-4




HUE TEEE

E A FS

& 4-2 BisTERE

T; Pa/rrtﬁ:o Des’f‘r?j{tion g Re%n%r%sﬁo)rﬂfe%es Cﬁ%ﬁﬁo
No. ) P Q’ty No. )
GHTZ120/GHTZ170
GTHZ120-800400-000
L RKEILE | (1. 2m)
GTHZ170-800200-000 Left pipe of the device GHTZ170 (1. 5m)
GTHZ170C-800200-000 GHTZ170C (1. 8m)
2 GTHZ120-800001-000 }F?éﬁﬁEE 1
Switch socket
Ak 5
3 | GTHZ120-800002-000 | “<iiie& 1
Device cable
GHTZ120/GHTZ170
GTHZ120-800300-000 , e
4 WEAE L 2m
GTHZ170-800200-000 Right pipe of the device GHTZ170 (1. 5m)
GTHZ170C-800200-000 GHTZ170C (1. 8m)
BERE M8
5 —
GB889-86 Nut NS 16
U 744
6 — —
GTHZ120-800003-000 U=shaped lock 8

4-5




E A FS

A

ThE W

Z

o1

ARG




hiE BIERE ZEFEM
B 5-1 ¥R Hs Vi B — 3=y % (GTHZ120)




ik

N, N —

E A FS

B 5-1 ¥R Hs Vi B — 3=y % (GTHZ120)

s

FHEBEHER

1 s 30 YIRS
tem .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
1 GTHZ120-610100-G00O Y$$§¢$ 1 226100000014
0il tank
\ﬂ_‘\ \\
2 JT-111230-G00 1_4%%%;% 1 226000040025
Connection
=IEEES
3 GTHZ120-640003-G00 1_%%;% 1 226000040030
Connection
4 | JT-110824-G00 fiﬁ%%%f% 2 226000040010
Connection
Rk
5 G250-600011-G00O Connection 1 206500230009
(Pressure test)
b =
8 HS1416TPI-710200-G00 ﬁﬂm<ﬂﬁﬁﬁ 1 227700010003
Electric motor
y \‘ﬁé
9 | ctHz120-610600-co1 | TRIEMIAL 1
Valve bank
1A T
10 | XSD090-622000-000 Atk ) 1 226500010002
Hydraulic pump
= ¢
11 | JT-111230-G0O0 l_dg%§:% 1 226000040025
Connection
12 | JT-110824-G00 fiﬁ%%%ig 3 226000040010
Connection
13 | GTHZ120-630020-000 EZ;EEXF% 1 226300010039
14 | GTHZ120-630021-000 gzgiﬂﬁta 1 226300010048
15 | GTHZ120-630028-000 gzgiﬂﬁta 1 226300010055
EIMipuRtr
16 | GTHZ120-600002-Goo | CArtridse | 926000050021
hydraulic return
oil filter
'f?/zu\/u ‘ﬂ-\“u L)
17 | TM450B1-G0OO 3?‘m PR E 1 206500110004
Air breather
oIS
18 | JT-410004-G0O0O i%iizajk 1 226000040015

53




E A FS

’r

B 5-2 ¥R Hsvm B%— =1 B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

o—4




ik

B 5-2 ¥R Hsvm B%— =1 B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

N, N —

E A FS

. HEGE v .
75 s . R e R—
tem .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
ok 45
1 GTHZ120-610100-G00O /$$E&k 1 226100000014
0il tank
B N
2 JT-111230-G00 1_&§E§J$ 1 226000040025
Connection
:‘@ N
3 GTHZ120-640003-G00 *41'%§;% 1 226000040030
Connection
o .
4 | JT-110824-G00 1_4%%%;% 2 226000040010
Connection
Bk
5 G250-600011-G00O Connection 1 206500230009
(Pressure test)
_ _ b =
g HS1416TPT-710200-G0 /Ela;xEEm { 997700010003
0 Electric motor
W &4
9 GTHZ170-610600-GO1 s IR 1
Valve bank
LA T
10 | XSD090-622000-000 BITEoR ) 1 226500010002
Hydraulic pump
o Q
11 | JT-110624-G0O0 1_4%%%;% 1 226000040025
Connection
12 | JT-202424-G0O0 }ifﬁ%ii% 1 226000040010
Connection
13 | GTHZ170-630008-001 ;2;EHXE§ 1 226300010111
B 1 B A
14 | GTHZ170-630011-000 EZ;EEXE% 1 226300010066
B 1 B A
15 | GTHZ170-630014-001 EZéEEXEg 1 226300010121
5] Y I E 2%
16 | GTHZ120-600002-Goo | CArtridse | 926000050021
hydraulic  return
oil filter
ray=aind|| ‘ﬂ‘“‘m\ 2]
17 | TM450B1-G0OO jé_x PR e 1 206500110004
Air breather
A
18 | JT-410004-G0O0O E%Eé/%;k 1 226000040015
B B
19 | JT-111224-G00 Lk !
Connection

0—9




ik

N, N —

E A FS

&l 5-3 Y30 vl Bt B T o ol B

i R & B | EERER T W
Item .. & | Remarks or Series
Part No. Description Code No.
No. Qty No.
\_ﬂ_‘\ \\
1 JT-110616-G00 1_&%%%;% 2 226100040024
Connection
GTHZ120-630016-000 | &% k% Hose 2 GTHZ120 226300010035
2
GTHZ170-630010-001 | &% k% Hose 2 GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 226300010122
\_ﬂ_‘\ \\
3 JT-111416-G00 1_&%%%;% 2 226000040132
Connection

5—6




ik

] 5-4 Y3 Hs v B Bl A e % v 2% (GTHZ120)

N, N —

E A FS

10072721 7

gt

9
%
@

= %——-
~asp
}_Q_
9/

ki e & # | BEREARE pr
Item . . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
I A2 e 2 Y IR T GTHZ120
1 | GTHZ120-620700-000 Rotation cylinder 1 17 170P 226200070006
2 | GTHZ120-800100-000 %ﬁ$$ ) ) 1 228000000011
Articulating pin
BERE M20
3 | GB/T889. 1-2000 Nut M20 1 300020150016
\_ﬂ_‘\ \\
7 JT-110416-G00 1_4%%%;% 2 226000040006
Connection
B B
8 JT-110616-G00 1“&§E%J$ 2 226000040024
Connection
9 GTHZ120-630027-000 Ei;EHXEg 2 | GTHZ120 226300010054
T A s
10 | GTHZ120-630002-000 EzéEEXEg 2 | GTHZ120 226300010011

o—1




hE WIERS w1

&l 5-5 Y5 Hs Vi 2% Bl A2 e % v 2% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

58



ik

N, N —

E A FS

&l 5-5 Y5 Hs Vi 2% Bl A2 e % v 2% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

; FEGEHER "
Fu 9 75 yog | FESBREE | g
tem . . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
- - LA Jie e T G GTHZ120

1 GTHZ120-620700-000 Rotation cylinder 1 H7170P 226200070006

2 GTHZ120-800100-000 %ﬁ$$ ) ) 1 228000000011
Articulating pin
A4 M8 X 30

_ % 5

3 GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
HE

4 GB96-85 e s 2 300030190008
Washer 8
B2 RE MS

5 GB889-86 Nut M8 1 300020150004
B2RE M20

6 GB/T889. 1-2000 Nut M20 1 300020150016
225 57 4]

9 GTHZ120-650001-G00 RS 1 226000020001
clamp
‘ﬂ“‘ N

11 | JT-110616-G0O0 1_&%%%;% 2 226000040024
Connection
B 1T B A

12 | GTHZ170-630005-000 EzéEEXEg 2 HZ170P 226300010061

13 | JT-201616-G0O0 }ifﬁ%ﬁ;% 2 226000040012
Connection

14 | GTHZ170-630002-000 EEAEEQE} 2 HZ170P 226300010058
‘ﬂ“‘ N

15 | JT-110416-G00 1_&%%%;% 2 226000040006
Connection

5—9




ik

N, N —

E A FS

&l 5-6 BB hEE (GTHZ120)

Fu e 2 % EERERER |
tem .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
P58 I T GTHZ120
1 | GTHZ120-620300-000 Pendular arm cylinder 1 H7170P 226200070004
B N
3 JT-110416-G00 1_&%E§J$ 2 226000040006
Connection
I B A
4 | GTHZ120-630026-000 EzéEEXEg 2 226300010053
B Bl
5 GTHZ120-901400-000 ) . . 1 229000000022
Articulating pin
785 <t o] A
6 GTHZ120-650003-G00 AR 1 226000020003
clamp
7 GTHZ120-630004-000 EZ;EHX}g 2 226300010023

5—10




LE BIERE el e )

B 5-7 YR BS-EEE B (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

/il-ﬂii 10 CA 235

o—11



ik

N, N —

E A FS

B 5-7 YR BS-EEE B (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

75 e &K B | FEREAE Yk
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
R VT GTHZ120
1 | GTHZ120-620300-000 Pendular arm cylinder 1 H2170P 226200070004
2 | GTHZ120-901400-000 %ﬁ% . . 1 229000000022
Articulating pin
B2 M8 X 20
- X
3 | GB5783-86 Soren 18X 20 1 | M8X20 300010040173
A GB96-85 #JE 8 Washer 8 300030190008
GB93-87 #JE 8 Washer 8 300030010015
ERMHE
5 | GTHZ120-650003-G00 1 226000020003
clamp
S S s A [
7 | GTHZ170-902200-000 BRI 1 229000040044
Bracket hose
B2 M6 X 16
_ S 4
8 | GB5783-86 Soren MEX 16 2 8.8 % 300010040148
9 GB93-87 & 6 Washer 6 300030010014
GB96-85 #JE 6 Washer 6 300030190007
\,ﬂ_‘\ \\
10 | JT-110616-G00 UE%’% 2 226000040024
Connection
= 7 s
11 | GTHZ170-630005-000 E szﬁ)‘g 2 226300010061
12 | JT-201616-G00 Eﬁq%% 2 226000040012
Connection
13 | GTHZ170-630003-000 I'foj ihg 2 226300010059
\,ﬂ_‘\ \\
14 | JT-110416-G00 UE%’% 2 226000040006
Connection

o—12




i WERL BFS

&l 5-8 ¥R s BE— 48 B B% (GTHZ120)

é "HH\ F‘.‘w
h.;:::r H' ‘F




ik

N, N —

E A FS

&l 5-8 ¥R s BE— 48 B B% (GTHZ120)

kil = 25 A FEBERER |y
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
1 JT-110620-G0O0 fiﬁ%%%i% 4 226000040007
Connection
et ) NI %_ ﬂ‘.u
2 GB894. 1-86 %ﬁﬁﬁﬁ% A 2230 2 300060030014
Circlip 30
Pk
7 GTHZ120-640002-G00 ) 2 226000040028
Hydraulic tube
I B A
8 GTHZ120-630024-000 EZ;EEXE% 2 226300010051
)
10 | GTHZ120-620400-000 feR 4 o ) 1 | GTHZ120 226200030001
Telescope cylinder
12 | GTHZ120-900800-000 Al ) . ) 1 229000050038
Articulating pin
13 | GTHZ120-900700-000 %%$$ . . 1 229000000017
Articulating pin

o—14




LE BIERE el e )

& 5-9 W& BE— 48w B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

5—15




ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-9 W& BE— 48w B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

s

FHEBEHER

Hydraulic tube

K5 SBFR Ykag
Item . B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
)

2 GTHZ170-620400-G00 feR 4 o ) 1 GTHZ170 226200070009
Telescope cylinder
il GTHZ120 .

3 GTHZ120-900800-000 Articulating pin 1 CTHZ170 229000050038

ot N/AE I |J

4 (GB894. 1-86 %)ﬂﬁ PRSI -A 22 30 2 300060030014
Circlip 30
B b

5 GTHZ170-901200-000 ) ) . 1 229000000040
Articulating pin
A2 M8 X 30

_ R 5

6 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 30 1 8.8 2t 300010040178
j: 3,

7 GB96-85 [l 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8

8 (GB889-86 B M8 1 300020150004
Nut M8

9 GTHZ120-903500-000 1$%Epg{ﬁﬁlﬁ%JQ 2 229000090009
Slide block
EAE M8 X 35

10 | GB5783-86 Screw M8 X 35 4 300010040180
j: 3,

11 | GB97.1-85 [l 8 8 300030040014
Washer 8

12 | GB889-86 B M 4 300020150004
Nut M8
\_ﬂ_‘\ \\

13 | JT-110620-G0O0 1_4%%%;% 4 226000040007
Connection
B [ e s

14 | GTHZ170-630006—-000 EzézEXEg 2 226300010073
rai syaran ~

15 | GTHZ170-600012-G0O0 SLE & 1 226000040036

5—16




i WERL BFS

B 5-10 ¥ B& A P Bg (GTHZ120)

o—17




ik

N, N —

E A FS

B 5-10 ¥ B& A P Bg (GTHZ120)

kil R 2% A FEBERER |y
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
iRy
1 GTHZ120-620100-000 53 ) ) 1 226200040004
Compensation cylinder
2 GTHZ120-620200-000 UE:Ffﬁﬁi ) 1 226200050001
Tilting cylinder
B %h
3 GTHZ120-900600-000 } . . 1 229000000016
Articulating pin
B %h
4 GTHZ120-900500-000 } . . 1 229000000015
Articulating pin
Bl
5 GTHZ120-901100-000 } . ) 1 229000000019
Articulating pin
6 GTHZ120-900800-000 il ) . ) 1 229000050038
Articulating pin
=Y 3
7 JT-110616-G00 1_4%%%;% 2 226000040024
Connection
=Y 3
8 JT-110416-G00 1_d§%§;k' 6 226000040006
Connection
°G 2 BEE] 1]
9 GB894. 1-86 ﬁ.ﬂﬂﬂﬁ% PELSH A 22 30 2 300060030014
Circlip 30
17 | GTHZ120-630001-000 EZ;EEXE% 2 226300010010
18 | GTHZ120-630025-000 gz;iﬂzﬁa 2 226300010052

518




LE BIERE el e )

B 5-11 ¥ sy B8P B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

P
-
1]
&)
o
-
V'
-

5—19




ik

N, N —

E A FS

B 5-11 ¥ sy B8P B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

Fu &5 27 % EERERER |
tem .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
iRy
1 GTHZ120-620100-000 53 ) ) 1 226200040004
Compensation cylinder
2 GTHZ170-900700-000 %é$$ . ) 1 229000000036
Articulating pin
HZAE M8 X 30
_ & 5
3 GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
E7 P
4 GB96-85 i}l 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
5 GB889-86 BREE Mg 1 300020150004
Nut M8
Bl
6 GTHZ170-900900-000 } . ) 1 229000000038
Articulating pin
HZAE M8 X 30
_ & 5
7 GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
E7 P
8 GB96-85 “Jel 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
9 GB889-86 B s 1 300020150004
Nut M8
10 | GTHZ120-620200-000 UE:Ffﬁﬁi ) 1 226200050001
Tilting cylinder
Bl
11 | GTHZ120-901100-000 ) . . 1 229000000019
Articulating pin
HEAE M8 X 30
_ s a
12 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 X 30 1 8.8 % 300010040178
E7 P
13 | GB96-85 i 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
14 | GB889-86 BREE Mg 1 300020150004
Nut M8
15 | GTHZ120-900800-000 il . . . 1 229000050038
Articulating pin
ot ) \ /4 B2 U
16 | GB894. 1-86 ﬁ.iﬁﬁﬁ 4511 A 22 30 2 300060030014
Circlip 30
=Y N
17 | JT-110616-G0O0 1_&%%%;% 2 226000040024
Connection
18 | GTHZ170-630004-000 ﬁEEEEan 2 226300010060

5—20




hE BIERE ZFS
B 5-11 Y&y B8 P B% (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

5 B 2K | & HZ%E AL
Item . B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
\ﬂ_‘\ N
19 | JT-110416-G0O0O L/E%* 6 226000040006
Connection
20 | GTHZ170-630001-000 Eiﬂx H 2 226300010057

b—21




i WERL BFS

B 5-12 MBS A EE (GTHZ120)

=22




ik

N, N —

E A FS

B 5-12 MBS A EE (GTHZ120)

A e 2% M BEBERER |y
Item Part N Description B Remarks or Code No
No. ° P Qty Series No. )
1 GTHZ120-620600-000 7E¥$ﬁi ) 1 226200070005
Lifting cylinder
2 GTHZ120-630022-000 Ez;iﬂzﬁa 2 226300010049
T S
3 JT-110620-G00 1_&%%%;% 8 226000040007
Connection
4 GTHZ120-630023-000 gzgiﬂﬁta 2 226300010050
5 GTHZ120-620500-000 J%Yﬁﬁi ) 1 226200070003
Lifting cylinder
9 78XEN-600001-G00 ?iﬁE%T 1 226000050002
Bl
11 | GTHZ120-900500-000 ) ) . 1 229000000015
Articulating pin
12 | GTHZ120-900600-000 %ﬁ§$ ) . 1 229000000016
Articulating pin

=23




LE BIERE el e )

B 5-13 Y3 B B (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

< by
= .f:- '.
\pig e Tiatele e

o

9 <110 CA 240

1 <110 CA 239

b—24




ik

N, N —

E A FS

B 5-13 Y3 B B (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

ki e &5 | BERBRFE |y
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
1 GTHZ170-620600-G00 7E¥$ﬁi } 1 226200070007
Lifting cylinder
B b
2 GTHZ170-900400-000 ) ) } 1 229000000033
Articulating pin
B2 A M8 X 20
- X
3 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 1 | M8X20 300010040173
A GB96-85 48 8 Washer 8 2 300030190008
GB93-87 48 8 Washer 8 2 300030010015
5 GTHZ170-900500-000 %é$$ ) } 1 229000000034
Articulating pin
BEFE M8 X 20
6 GB5783-86 Serew M8X 20 1 | M8X20 300010040173
9 GTHZ170-620500-G00 J;yﬁﬁi ) 1 226200070008
Lifting cylinder
B b
10 | GTHZ170-900800-000 } ) i 1 229000000037
Articulating pin
B2 HE M8 X 30
_ z 5
11 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 30 1 8.8 Z% 300010040178
P&
12 | GB96-85 e 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
13 | GB889-86 VR VIS 1 300020150004
Nut M8
B b
14 | GTHZ170-901100-000 } ) ) 1 229000000039
Articulating pin
B2 HE M8 X 30
_ z 5
15 | GB5783-86 Serew M8 30 1 8.8 Z% 300010040178
P&
16 | GB96-85 e 8 2 300030190008
Washer 8
17 | GB889-86 VR VIS 1 300020150004
Nut M8
585 < G A
22 | GTHZ120-650003-G00 HRAE 2 226000020003
clamp
=Y 3
24 | JT-110620-G00 1_4%%%;% 6 226000040007
Connection

=25




LE Rk el e )

N v

B 5-13 Y3 B B (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

5 B 2K | & HZ%E AL
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
25 | GTHZ170-630012-000 ﬁHonE)C = 2 226300010067
26 78XEN-600001-G00 EE?E%T 1 226000050002
27 | GTHZ170-630007-000 EiHXE 2 226300010062

5—26




z e i

B 5-14 ¥ Hs v 25— 1) v B

pEID 0L L

=27




L8 BIERE 1S
] 5-14 Y5 Hs Jeh 25— 1) b %

kil e 2% A FEBERER |y
Item .. B Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
1 GTHZ120-620800-000 $§ﬁﬂ¥$ﬁi ) 1 226200020002
Steering cylinder
2 GTHZ120-200500-000 il ) . ) 1 222200040005
Articulating pin
) 4 %
3 GB894. 1-86 E‘ 2.5 2 300060030012
Circlip 25
=Y N
4 JT-110616-G0O0 l_d§%§:% 4 226000040024
Connection
5 GTHZ120-630017-000 ﬁaéigﬁﬁg 2 226300010036

5—28



A WERL RS

& 5-15 ¥ Hs v B% PN % (GTHZ120)

5—29



ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-15 ¥ Hs v B% PN % (GTHZ120)

A e 27 yg | HIEBUERE RV
Item . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
(577 A5 368 71 5
1 GTHZ120-620900-000 | Stabilizer 2 226200060001
cylinder
2 GTHZ120-400200-000 Al ) . ) 2 224000050005
Articulating pin
3 GTHZ120-400300-000 Al ) . ) 2 224000050006
Articulating pin
°G 2 BEE] 1]
4 GB894. 1-86 %ﬁﬁgﬁé fiﬁl AR 8 300060030008
16 Circlip 16
5 JT-110616-G00 fiﬂ%%ii% 2 226000040024
Connection
‘ﬁ-“ SN
6 JT-110416-G00 l"dgﬁi;% 4 226000040006
Connection
7 JT-301616-G00 ek i 2 226000040021
Connection
8 GTHZ120-630017-000 gzgiﬂﬁta 2 226300010036
9 GTHZ120-630018-000 gzgiﬂﬁta 2 226300010037

5—30




hE RERS el e )

B 5-16 30 Hs H1 BT SRR i 2%

FOR HZ120P




ik

N, N —

E A FS

] 5-16 5 Hs Y B —TF Bl % 0 2%

ki e &5 | BERBRFE |y
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
hA=T
1 GTHZ120-610700-G00O FAR 1 226500050002
Pump manual
GTHZ120-403100-001 | FHEH 28 1 | GTHZ120
2
FNIE B GTHZ170
GTHZI70-401800-000 Pump manual bracket 1 GTHZ170C
124 M10 X 60
_ z 5
3 GB5783-86 Serew M10X 60 4 |8.82 300010040021
P
4 GB97. 1-85 28 10 8 300030040002
Washer 8
5 GB889-86 SR M1 4 300020150003
Nut M10
o S
7 JT-101820-G00 1_&%%%;% 3 226000040007
Connection
8 GTHZ120-630003-000 gzgiﬂﬁta 1 226300010022
10 | GTHZ120-630019-000 EEEEEQEg 1 226300010038

5—32




ik

& 5-17 %)y L A4

N, N —

E A FS

. EEERER "
A e 27 yg | FESEA® RV
Item . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
1 | GTHZ120-620800-000 $§ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁl ) 1 226200020002
Steering cylinder
E‘Z:i‘é
2 | GTHZ120-620810-000 L“ij‘af¥ 1
Seal kit
3 HE 2
Bushing
N 8 ><
4 | GB1152-1989 {quAM8 ! 2 300170040004
Straight greaser

5—33




hE RERS el e )

& 5-18 TFIMHEL4H 4
GTHZ120

b—34




ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-18 TFIMHEL4H 4

Straight greaser

ki e & yg | FIESERE pr
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
1 GTHZ120-620600-000 7E¥$ﬁi i 1 GTHZ120 226200070005
Lifting cylinder
Bl Y
2 GTHZ120-620610-000 ”Jifjaﬂf 1
Seal kit
~/ . X
3 GB1152-89 /quAM8 ! 2 300170040004
Straight greaser
4 e 4
Bushing
5 GTHZ120-610900-G00 i 1 226400040002
Valve block
B24T M6 X 35
6 GB70-85 Serew MEX 35 4 300040020093
T GTHZ170
8 GTHZ170-620500-000 Lifting cylinder 1 CTHZ170C 226200070008
Y
9 | 6THZ170-620510-000 | T VAL 1
Seal kit
>4 SN2 —‘ﬁ
10 | GTHZ120-610900-G00 A 1 [A] 5 226400040002
Valve block
B24T M6 X 35 _
11 | GB70-85 Serew M&X 35 4 [A] 6 300040020093
&
12 4
Bushing
~/ . X
13| GTHZ1152-1989 HIF M8 X1 2 300170040004

5—35




hE RERS el e )

& 5-19 _FyhTH A
GTHZ120

GTHZ170/GTHZ170C

5—36




ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-19 _FyhTH A

F5

HEREHER

Straight greaser

1 fo= 2 Y IR
tem . . Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
1 GTHZ120-620500-000 4E¥$ﬁi ) 1 GTHZ120 226200070003
Lifting cylinder
o | GTHZ120-620510-000 | HETALM 1
Seal kit
>4 SN2 —‘ﬁ
3 | GTHZ120-610900-G00 T 1 226400040002
Valve block
B2AT M6 X 35
4 | GB70-85 Serew M&X 35 4 300040020093
6 fﬁ%. 4
Bushing
N 8 ><
7 GB1152-1989 /quAMS ! 2 300170040004
Straight greaser
T GTHZ170
8 GTHZ170-620500-000 Lifting cylinder 1 CTHZ170C 226200070008
R4S
9 | cTHZ170-620510-000 | TV 1
Seal kit
>4 SN2 —‘ﬁ
10 | GTHZ120-610900-G00 A 1 [[ 3 226400040002
Valve block
P24T M6 X 35 _
11 | GB70-85 Serew MEX 35 4 [A] 4 300040020093
&
12 Bushing 4
~/ . X
13 | GTHZ1152-1989 HIF M8 X1 2 300170040004

=37




hE RERS el e )

B 5-20 T i~Fi LA A
GTHZ120

GTHZ170/GTHZ170C

5—38



ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-20 FiEFmEL 4

kil e 2% g | FERERER |y
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
iRy
1 | GTHZ120-620100-000 3 ) ) 1 GTHZ120 226200040001
Compensation cylinder
2 A
2 | GTHZ120-620110-000 Seal kit 1
3 HE >
Bushing
~ . X
4 | GB1152-89 /ﬁj%AM8 ! 2 300170040004
Straight greaser
- ~ ok L GTHZ170
5 | GTHZ170-620100-000 Compensation cylinder 1 GTHZ170C 226200040004
B
6 | GTHZ170-620110-000 Seal kit 1
7 HE 2
Bushing
~/ . X
8 | GB1152-89 /ﬁj%AM8 ! 2 300170040004
Straight greaser

5—39




hE RERS el e )

] 5-21 {84578 Jh &L 2H 14
GTHZ120




ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-21 {488 s 4 4

RF5

£ERERFR

Screw M6X35

K5 £ HE YR
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
e R
1 GTHZ120-620400-000 fFR4 T ) 1 GTHZ120 226200030001
Telescope cylinder
PEny
2 | GTHZ120-620410-000 L“ij‘af¥ 1 GTHZ120
Seal kit
- 1T 1R
3 | GTHZ120-610800-G00 KO (30L) 1 226400040001
Valve block
B24T M6 X 35
4 | GB70-85 Serew MEX 35 4 300040020093
- ~ el 4 Jpl T GTHZ170
6 GTHZ170-620400-000 Telescope cylinder 1 CTHZ170C 226200070009
SRt
7 GTHZ170-620410-000 L“ij‘af# 1
Seal kit
S[Z ) “k:.
8 GTHZ170-640010-G00 KO (40L) 1 226400040004
Valve block
A X
9 GB70-85 BRET M6 X 35 4 300040020093




ik

N, N —

E A FS

& 5-22 b iEFlifH 4

F5

HEREHER

Straight greaser

RE R HE YR g
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
|| 6THZ120-620200-000 | VAFIIIEL 1 226200050001
Tilting cylinder
o | GTHZ120-620210-000 | HEILF 1
Seal kit
3 | GTHZ120-610800-G0O XA (30L) 1 226400040001
Valve block
4 | GB70-85 WRET M6 35 1 300040020093
Screw M6 X35
5 & 9
Bushing
6 | GB1152-89 A M8 X1 2 300170040004




ik

N, N —

& 5-23 2B LA A

e e &7 i R
.. = Remarks or
Item Part No. Description . Code No.
Qty Series No.
No.
P T GTHZ120
1 GTHZ120-620300-000 Pendular arm cylinder 1 HZ170P 226200070004
i_l“é_::l:‘ Q
2 | GTHZ120-620310-000 “*itﬁﬁ 1
Seal kit
s
3 | SF-2 2515 M AHE 2515 4
Bushing
4 GB1152-89 YEjﬂ:M8><1 2 300170040004
Straight greaser
B24T M6 X 35
5 GB70-85 Serew M6X 35 4 300040020093
6 GTHZ120-610800-G00 XTI (30L) 1 226400040001
Valve block




N
)
i 3

N v

E A FS

& 5-24 FBIA= e JH L 4 A

A
12
D 2
E
Ei
G
, EEGE i "
ki e & yg | FIESERE pr
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
~ ~ IR e e Y T GTHZ120
1 | GTHZ120-620700-000 Rotation cylinder 1 H7170P 226200070006
f’z"i\é
2 | GTHZ120-620710-000 ”Jifjaf# 1
Seal kit
3 | GTHZ120-611000-G00 X i 1 226400040003
Valve block
A BEET 4
Screw

=44




E A FS

BAE BHARG

6-1




BEANRE HSRG ol

& 6-1 #E£RE— (GTHZ120)

HL o

W

e

Hank
!

3 4

s =

=]

ag 2@

O@ e

@ﬂ'lﬂ. oo




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

& 6-1 #L&E— (GTHZ120)

Z X ZERE A
i RE 4% yg | FEREAE R
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
3 i F S K
1 HZ120PI-710000-000 | Complete control 1
console (Ground)
2 GTHZ120-720000-004 | Complete control 1
console (Basket)
P A I
3 GTHZ120-741100-001 | Switch with wiring 2 227200060001
harness
BB o8 Rk
4| c1iz120-740200-000 | SVIHER . 1 227200050002
(Stabilizer) with
wiring harness
A AY é
5 GTHZ120-740500-001 %&#i???%i%%&;% 1 227100020014
Wiring harness
ya
6 | GTHZ120-740601-002 iﬁ%ﬁ’ﬁ (£ 1
Wiring harness
Z
8 GTHZ120-740602-002 %Eﬁﬁ%g%ggﬁ CF) 1
Wiring harness
FERTE
7 NC9717-700500—000 Horn 12,24V 1 207900120038
1A T 9K
8 GTHZ120-740800-001 | Levelling system 1 227400010017
detector
%‘J:T)é\}ﬁ
9 AP251-700050-G00 : . 1 207600070106
Warning Light
bﬁ T4 = N I‘é‘ N
10 GTHZ120-740300-000 P RN TR 1 227200050004
Sensor
11 HZ120P1-710100-002 | F ko 1

6-3




z e i

EANE HARG

& 6-2 #4E— (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

12

1 :. @:.I:
.'Z_:. 2 @

(=
=1

EViS
EVi3
Evii
EVY

6—4




BAE BHERG

E A FS

& 6-2 #4E— (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

Z X ZERE A
il R 47 yg | FEREAE R
Item .. Remarks or
Part No. Description Qty ] Code No.
No. Series No.
1 GTHZ120-720000-004 | Complete control 1 227500030015
console (Basket)
B BB T 5 S
2 GTHZ120-740200-000 SWlth ) ) 1 227200050002
(Stabilizer) with
wiring harness
e
3 GTHZ170-740601-001 %%ﬂﬁﬁ%%i;% (£ 1
Wiring harness
ya
4 GTHZ170-740602-001 qzﬁﬁ§§%§;% CF) 1
Wiring harness
PR S
5 GTHZ120-740800-001 | Levelling system 1 227400010017
detector
%ZJ:T/%\EE
6 AP251-700050-G00 : . 1 207600070106
Warning Light
L IENEpSYDY
7 HZ120PI-710000-000 | Complete control 1
console (Ground)
P AL IR AR S
8 GTHZ120-741100-001 | Switch with wiring 4 227200060001
harness
T Bl T O
9 GTHZ170-740500-000 | Z& 1 227100020006
Wiring harness
i 4 Bl O
10 GTHZ170-740400-000 | Z& 1 227100020007
Wiring harness
~ ~ 13 R e 2%
11 NC9717-700500—000 Horn 12,24V 1 207900120038
12 | HZ120PI-710100-002 | F£kiR 1

6-5




BEANRE HSRG ol

& 6-3 BB WERREM)

i

2




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

& 6-3 BB WERREM)

FEEGE R "
75 e £ B | HEREMHEL o
Item L & | Remarks or Series
Part No. Description Code No.
No. Qty No.
HZ120P-730100-000 ‘ 1 GTHZ120 227300010208
1 EERLAR5H
HZ170P-730100-000 | ¢ Fayth+/ i B TF-55) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010210
HZ120PI-730100-001 ‘ 1 GTHZ120 227100070034
2 B8 2% (b7 H T 9% /B+)
HZ170PI-730100-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010337
HZ120PI-730200-001 1 GTHZ120 227100070035
3 iz (B+/B+)
HZ170PI-730200-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010328
HZ120PI-730200-001 1 GTHZ120 227100070035
4 42k (B+/B+)
HZ170PI-730300-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010329
HZ120P-730200-000 ‘ 1 GTHZ120 227300010209
5 iz (Hb-/B-)
HZ170P-730200-000 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010335
HZ120PI-730200-001 1 GTHZ120 227100070035
6 iz (B-/B-)
HZ170PI-730400-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010330
HZ120PI-730200-001 1 GTHZ120 227100070035
7 iz (B-/B-)
HZ170PI-730500-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010331
HZ120PI1-730600-000 1 GTHZ120 227300010176
8 252k (U/U)
HZ170PI-730600-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010332
HZ120PI-730700-000 2 GTHZ120 227300010177
9 iz (V/V)
HZ170PI-730700-001 2 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010333
HZ120PI-730800-000 1 GTHZ120 227300010178
10 A2k (W/W)
HZ170PI-730800-001 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010334
HZ120PI-731300-000 ‘ 1 GTHZ120 227100070031
11 FHHENLHEZEZ (u/u)
HZ170PI-731300-000 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010341
HZ120P1-731400-000 1 GTHZ120 227100070032
12 FHENELGZL (V/V)
HZ170PI-731400-000 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010342
HZ120PI-731500-000 ‘ GTHZ120 227100070033
13 FHEMLEAEZ (W/W)
HZ170PI-731500-000 GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010343

67




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

& 6-3 BB WERREM)

No. Part No. Description Qty No. Code No.
HZ120P1-731000-000 | 7 il a 262 (U/U) 1 GTHZ120 227100070028
T Z170P1731000-000 | 2 HHLEESZ (U/U) 1| GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010338
HZ120PT-731100-000 | 2t 1 1 2528 (V/V) 1 GTHZ120 227100070029
Y L Z170P1-731100-000 | 7 MBS (V/Y) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010339
HZ120P1-731200-000 | % g a2k (W/W) 1 GTHZ120 227100070030
Y L Z170P1-731200-000 | 7 MBS (W) 1| GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010340
HZ120P-730300-000 | HL452k CHEh+/ ) 1 GTHZ120 227300010325
i HZ170P-730300-000 | HLZ&%E (Fpyth+/Hijth-) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010336
HZ120P1-740100-001 | BXEHZR A AL 1 GTHZ120 227100070036
a HZ170P1-740100-001 | BXEHZR A AL 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227100070046
19 | HZ120P-760000-000 | & Hii: 2 227600010011
20 | HB280PI-750200-G00 | BKzh 2% 3 227500020009
21 H51416TP$5760200_G LA 1 227800010018
22 H51416TP$5710200_G THIZE HLAL 1 227700010004
23 %MMW&HM%% IX B HLAL 2 227700020009
24 | AIBS600-700001-000 | Ef5FF % 1 207200040066
25 | XIPD350-700400-000 | DC %%t 4% 1 207900220067
gp | CTHALTOCTTALI00700 | o o v | 227400010014

1

6-8




z e i

BEANRE HSRG

K 6-4 ELE— (EdEmm)

6-9




BAE BHERG

E A FS

K 6-4 ELE— (EdEmm)

= =
No. Part No. Description Qty No. Code No.

) HZ120PI-730100-001 | HL4G4k (e JF58/B+) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070034
HZ170P1-730100-001 | HEZEZk (rHITIS/B+) | 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010337
HZ120P1-730200-001 | FEZiZE (RANAIEHLR) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070035

’ HZ170P1-730200-001 | FELZ5ZL (B+/B+) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010328
HZ120P1-730200-001 | FEZiZE (IRANAIEHLR) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070035

! HZ170P1-730300-001 | HELZ5ZE (B+/B+) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010329
HZ120P-730200-000 | HLZ54k (Hih—/B-) 1 GTHZ120 227300010209

i HZ170P-730200-000 | H1Z52k (Hijth—/B-) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010335
HZ120P1-730200-001 | FEZiZk (IRBNAIEHLR) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070035

° HZ170PI-730400-001 | HZ52k (B-/B-) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010330
HZ120P1-730200-001 | FEZiZE (IRANASIEHLR) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070035

! HZ170P1-730500-001 | HL&5%k (B-/B-) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010331
HZ120P1-730600-000 | H45k (U/U) 1 GTHZ120 227300010176

i HZ170P1-730600-001 | HE&5ZL (U/U) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010332
HZ120PI-730700-000 | HLZ5E (V/V) 1 GTHZ120 227300010177

’ HZ170PI-730700-001 | HE&5ZL (V/V) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010333
HZ120P1-730800-000 | HL45£k (W/W) 1 GTHZ120 227300010178

10 HZ170PI-730800-001 | HL45£k (W/W) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010334
HZ120P1-731300-000 | A7 HIHLHEZEZE (U/U) 1 GTHZ120 227100070031

! HZ170P1-731300-000 | A7 HAHLHEZEZE (U/U) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010341
HZ120P1-731400-000 | A7 HEALHZELE (V/V) 1 GTHZ120 227100070032

? HZ170P1-731400-000 | A7 HEALHZELE (V/V) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010342
HZ120P1-731500-000 | A7 FAAHLEZEZE (W/W) 1 GTHZ120 227100070033

B 2170P1-731500-000 A HEPLELEZ (/W) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010343
HZ120PT-731000-000 | /2 EAHLELAELE (U/U) 1 GTHZ120 227100070028

H HZ170P1-731000-000 | /2 ERHLELAELE (U/U) 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010338

6-10




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

B 6-4 BLRE — (B

R

EERERFR

s o
Ltem Paff;-zo. Descfiﬁftion E | Remarks or Series Cfﬁ?ﬁ.
No. Qty No.
HZ120P1-731100-000 | - HIHLALZEZE (V/V) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070029
P HZ170PI-731100-000 | ZZHIHLALZEZE (V/V) | 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010339
HZ120P1-731200-000 | A= FEALHLAGE (W/W) | 1 GTHZ120 227100070030
0 HZ170P1-731200-000 | ZZHIHLALZEZE (W/W) | 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227300010340
17 | HZ120PI-730000-000 | 4 HEjth & sk 1 227600030058
HZ120P1-740100-001 | BRBHLE R A% 1 GTHZ120 227100070036
o HZ170P1-740100-001 | BXEHLE o &, 1 | GTHZ170/GTHZ170C | 227100070046
20 | HB280PI-750200-G00 | BRzh#% 3 227500020009
21 | HS1416TPI-760200-G00 | 7¢ Hi %% 1 227800010018
22 | HS1416TPI-710200-G0O0 | yHZ= Fa AL 1 227700010004
23 | HS1416TPI-710100-G0O | 477 HaHL 2 227700020009
24 | AIBS600-700001-000 | ZfsJFk 1 207200040066
25 | XIPD350-700400-000 | DC #5#e3s% 1 207900220067
26 | GTHZ170C-741300-001 | FHA 28 5%, 1 227400010014

6-11




BEANRE HSRG ol

&l 6-5 HEB[/HIME (GTHZ120)

8 &N\ «

A\
7

T
L
.
_/
h

6-12




BANE HIRR

E A FS

&l 6-5 HEB[/HIME (GTHZ120)

EEGE i< .
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.

No. Qty Series No.

1 HB280PT-750200-G00 | /24T 7 DX 2% 1| EeoEH /R AL

2 HB280PT-750200-G00 | A5 4T LK 2% 1| EEoEH /R AL FEFANH

3 HB280PT-750200-G00 | BXZh#E (JhZE) 1| oo R AL

4 XIPD350-700400—-000 | DC k& Hn e 1

5 GTHZ120-720000-004 | ¥4I T4k 2k 1 | Ee6-8

6 GTHZ120-740200-000 | &M FF I Mk 1

7 78XEN-400003-G00 5 5 L Y 1

8 HS1416TPI-710100-G0O | 47/ HLHL 2 | JHEIR

9 AIBS600-700001-000 | WrHLFFI< 1

HZ120P-760000—000 ERTR & e 2
10
HZ120PI-730000-000 | % it 1

11 GTHZ120-740300-000 | BB zh T 5% Bk 1 227200050004
12 | AP1600-700910-000 AL s 1

13 | HS1416TPI-760200-G00 | 75 Hi 28 1

14 | HZ120PI-710000-000 25 ) A K 6-7

15 GTHZ120-740800-001 | i FF= 1 227400010017
16 GTHZ120-741100-G00 | $&ilr A& 888 Mk 2 227200060001
17 NC9717-700500-000 N 2% 1

6-13




BEANRE HSRG ol

& 6-6 H2R40AE (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

1 [l_‘ )
s

6-14




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

& 6-6 H2R40AE (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

i e || Ce |
No. Part No. Description Qty Series No. Code No.

1 HB280P1-750200-G00 | 74T EIK 5 #% 1| Ko /R Al

2 HB280P1-750200-G00 | A 4T EIKzh#% 1| FeseiREyl | R AE

3 HB280PT-750200-G00 | BREhAE C(JHZE) 1| Boed /R Al

4 XIPD350-700400-000 | DC ¥4 2% 1

5 GTHZ120-720000-004 | 251 F-A% At B 1 | Kl6-8

6 GTHZ120-740200-000 | FB#k Iz I < ik 1

7 78XEN-400003-G00 77 5 FL 1

8 | HS1416TPI-710100-G00 | 477 HiHL 2 | JEHR

9 AIBS600-700001-000 | W7HLFF& 1

HZ120P-760000-000 | %R & HLthH 2

N HZ120P1-730000-000 | £ Fith 1

12 | AP1600-700910-000 AL R 1

13 | HS1416TPI-760200-GOO | 7¢ Hi %% 1

14 HZ120P1-710000-000 | 32 il 47 j & K 6-7

15 GTHZ120-740800-001 | fiiffi T 1 227400010017
16 GTHZ120-741100-G00 | Bzilr f& 848 Mk 2 227200060001
17 NC9717-700500-000 | #gny 3 1

6-15




BEANRE HSRG

& 6-7 THEL

6-16




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

E 6_7 -Fﬁ;aﬁfé
FEBUEHER "
Item . . = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
25 ) A
1 HZ120PI-710000-000 | Complete control
console (Ground)
f:/ﬁ‘/“ H
2 GTHZ120-710100-000 W:iI$EIXDE% 1
Sticker
| = — =
3 GTHZ120-710200-000 et 1
Screen
4| GTHZ210C-710400-000 | FPLIEHL 1
button
5 GTHZ210C-720400—-000 ﬂ&tﬁ??9§. 7
Shift switch
REFe T S
6 GTHZ120-710300-000 T!iH}Fﬁé 1
Switch
Elt N
7| 6THz2100-710300-000 | PVETFR |
Key switch
SfETFD
s | 6THz2100-720900-000 | =P /FR |
Emergency switch
o | oTHz120-710700-000 | MRS Isolation |
module
ije
10 GTHZ210C-720600—-000 WS & 1
beeper
=
11 GTHZ210C-721500—-000 . 2
hinge
\I_L/I
12 GTHZ210C-721600—-000 B 2
Lock
Q\/ (=]
13 GTHZ120-710500-000 Ak 7
Relay
73 4| 4% ‘
14 | GTHZ120-710600-001 | | inTURHFLERERAAR |
module

6-17




E A FS

& 6-8 L=k

6-183




BEANRE HSRG

E A FS

E 6_8 J:ﬁ;aﬁfé
ki e &5 | EERERE P
Item .. = Remarks or
Part No. Description ) Code No.
No. Qty Series No.
25 1) T A I
1 GTHZ120-720000-004 | Complete control 227500030015
console (Basket)
f:/ﬁ‘/“ H
2 GTHZ120-720100-000 *ti1$al%3&% 1
Sticker
3| oTHz120-720200-000 | PAHITRTH 1
Joystick
SfETFD
1 | 6THz2100-720900-000 | BFITR |
Emergency switch
5 GTHZ210C-721300-000 Gl 1
button
6 GTHZ120-720300-000 iﬁﬁé}Fﬁé. 1
Shift switch
7 GTHZ210C-720400-000 ﬁ§ﬁé}F9€. 7
Shift switch
b-_Al
8 | 6THZ2100-720700-000 | TH AT 2
Indicator
b-_Al
o | 6THZ2100-720800-000 | TF AT 6
Indicator
\I_L/I
10 | GTHZ210C-721600-000 B 2
Lock
ije
11 | GTHZ210C-720600-000 MG & 1
Beeper
=
12 | GTHZ210C-721500-000 | . . 2
Hinge
73 4| DR
13 | GTHZ210C-721000-000 Lazld 1
Basket controller
N
14 DT04-8P 8P A3 B |
Protector
PRI
15 DTO4-4P P R |
Protector

6-19




BHLE iR E A FS

FHLE R

-1




BHLE iR E A FS

& 7-1 iR (GTHZ120)

Jie 2

4T ol A
S
#1414

'l
I‘ 3
o

-
‘




BLE iR

E A FS

& 7-1 iR (GTHZ120)

| Mo I el B
No. Part No. Description Qty Series No. Code No.
1 GTHZ120-020001-000 | A5 4r%E “GTHZ120” | 2
2 | GTHZ120-020012-000 | Ax%% “HMWEEZIR” | 2
3 | GTHZ120-020003-000 | A% “FWHFZEVH”| 1
4 | GTHZ120-020010-000 | #r%% LR 2
5 | GTHZ120-020013-000 | Ap%% “M%Eat” 4
6 | GTHZ120-020016-000 | Ax% “Pjj & kbrss” 1
7 | GTHZ120-020009-001 | A5%% “ FAHEAEB”| 1
8 | GTHZ120-020015-000 | #3%% “PhiFehpss” 2
9 140XEN-020024-001 | %4l FbR%s 2
10 | GTHZ120-020014-000 | br%& “BideFArE” | 2
11 | GTHZ120-020021-000 | k5% “3C5 HANGCHA” | 1
N AR E D
12 | GTHZ120-020005-000 E% %Tf’"{/'zﬁ”ﬁﬁﬁ'ﬂ 1
13 | GTHZ120-020008-000 | Fr%& “ANEMTRMBA” | 1
14 | GTHZ120-020004-000 | #R% “HHRLAFIAL” 1
15 | GTHZ120-020002-000 | #faidras 1
16 | GTHZ120-020011-000 | kr%& A& %~ 4
17 | GTWZ110-020013-000 | fRZLAL B FRZS 4
18 | GTHZ120-020022-000 | k5% “3C5 HANGCHA” | 2
19 | GTHZ120-020006-000 | bR%s “Hij” 1
20 | GTHZ120-020007-000 | FR%s “J5” 1

73




BELE iR z e i

& 7-2 711 (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

O
R
T
NN
=
o O

~|

SR
FRR YRS
SEFEOTIRe

-4




BLE iR

E A FS

& 7-2 711 (GTHZ170/GTHZ170C)

| Mo I el B

No. Part No. Description Qty Series No. Code No.

GTHZ170-020001-000 | 5kr%F “GTHZ170” | 2
: GTHZ170C-020001-000 | #5454 “GTHZ170C” | 2
2 | GTHZ120-020012-000 | A5%% “HihEEER” | 2
3 | GTHZ120-020003-000 | A% “FWHFZEBH”| 1
5 | GTHZ120-020013-000 | Ap%% “M%Eat” 4
6 | GTHZ120-020016-000 | Ax% “Pjj & kbrss” 1
7 | GTHZ120-020009-001 | A5%% “ FAHEAEB”| 1
8 | GTHZ120-020015-000 | #3%% “PhiFehpss” 2
9 140XEN-020024-001 | %4l FbR%s 2
10 | GTHZ120-020014-000 | br%& “BideFArE” | 2
11 | GTHZ120-020021-000 | k5% “3C5 HANGCHA” | 1

N AR E D

12 | GTHZ120-020005-000 E% %Tf’"{/'zﬁ”ﬁﬁﬁ'ﬂ 1
13 | GTHZ120-020008-000 | Fr%& “ANEMTRMBA” | 1
14 | GTHZ120-020004-000 | #R% “HHRLAFIAL” 1
15 | GTHZ120-020002-000 | #faidras 1
16 | GTHZ120-020011-000 | kr%& A& %~ 4
17 | GTWZ110-020013-000 | fRZLAL B FRZS 4
18 | GTHZ120-020022-000 | k5% “3C5 HANGCHA” | 2
19 | GTHZ120-020006-000 | bR%s “Hij” 1
20 | GTHZ120-020007-000 | FR%s “J5” 1

75




W Gl
| JEERFA
B LH:
W .

Qﬂ> B AR R I PR
< ©®

HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.

2 R 400-884-7888

H E W LIG 2 A 5T K X 7R3N 88
0571-88926666 (A5 ) 85191117
0571-85131772 W %: 311305
http://www.zjhc.cn B H PRl sales@zjhc.cn

-1




